2016 Election Calendar:

Presidential Preference Primary Election: March 1, 2016
General Primary Election: May 24, 2016
General Primary Election Runoff: July 26, 2016
General Election: November 8, 2016
General Election Runoff(Local and State): December 6, 2016
General Election Runoff(Federal): January 10, 2017

Important Dates:

March 1, 2016 - Presidential Preference Primary
> Registration Deadline*: February 1, 2016
» Advance Voting: Monday, February 8, 2016 - Friday, February 26, 2016
Monday-Friday / 8:00am - 5:00pm
> Saturday Voting: February 20, 2016 / 9:00am - 4:00pm

May 24, 2016 — General Primary
» Registration Deadline*: April 26, 2016
» Advance Voting: Monday, May 2, 2016 - Friday, May 20, 2016
Monday-Friday / 8:00am - 5:00pm
» Saturday Voting: May 14, 2016 / 9:00am - 4:00pm

July 26, 2016 - General Primary Runoff
» Registration Deadline*: April 26, 2016
» Advance Voting: Tuesday, July 5, 2016 - Friday, July 22, 2016
Monday-Friday / 8:00am - 5:00pm
» No Saturday Voting for Runoff Elections

November 8, 2016 — General Election
> Registration Deadline*: October 11, 2016
» Advance Voting: Monday, October 17, 2016 - Friday, November 4, 2016
Monday-Friday / 8:00am - 5:00pm
» Saturday Voting: October 29, 2016 / 9:00am - 4:00pm

December 6, 2016 — General Election Runoff (Local and State Offices)
» Registration Deadline*: October 11, 2016

» Advance Voting: As soon as practicable - Friday, December 2, 2016
Monday-Friday / 8:00am - 5:00pm

January 10, 2017 - General Election Runoff (Federal Offices)
» Registration Deadline*: October 11, 2016
» Advance Voting: Monday, December 19 - January 6, 2017
» Monday-Friday / 8:00am - 5:00pm

*Registration Deadline is for anyone who is registering to vote for the first time, anyone who needs to update their information on record,
anyone who is currently registered to vote in another county within the State but wishes to be eligible to vote within Barrow County.



